Date lin 2008 2020 15:42	e Services: well sandel			The second secon	
a annual resultation of the state of the sta	Job description		ne Completed	. Done	pir
Re(No: N/38/17722200015/V	SAS e-filing			,	
Veh No: P(, 5189B	E-mail (within shis, Ato 2hr	5)		. 5 3	
D.O.A: 71 08 2022 22/00		•	*		.1
	I-Motor TY/O (VIlhin: OI	2hrs, 7'l' 4hrs')			***************************************
OD / TP / Reporting Only .	i-Photo Uploaded.		, 1		
The Line of the Land	Assessment/Survey Repo	ort .			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Ho	ind to Owner/V	/ksp		-
Preferred Wksp/INC Assign Wksp/QW:(110T		Fexi	
TP Particulars: Veh No:	765 8681 H IN		-TŅC().	• ,	
Owner/Driver: (7	. Tel:	vne:().	
Policy No: (· ·) P	eriod: (Tima:)	
. Confirmed by : (Datei			0-100%]	
friont on the same	[Note-Est., Status (WO):] Warranty: YES ()/NO	110-20/01 1.2			•
· Year of Registration: (,)				, , ,	
Excess: (\$). Loading: \$1	2025 11 02 00 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			AVAILA MARI	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
General Remarks A () () Walk-In Customer : Customer's i	nformation strictly Confidenti	al & Strictly No	refer of repal	rer.	
() Walk-In Gustomer : Customer age () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ins	urer URGENTLY.		<u> </u>		
	oice: Y世島() / NO (·) ; Towing (Co: (3
		Datēš	Time Compa	den Sinaran De	ing ph.
Remarks (186 horling: 6788 5619) / Courtesy Car ()				
	1/ Committees & Co				
1) Whith for transfers		•			3.3
2) OC Check/Post Reprir Inspection .	(, ')				NA.
2) QC Check/Post Reprir Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost	(, ')				11/10K
2) OC Check/Post Repair Inspection .	(, ')		,		11/10K
2) QC Check/Post Reprir Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost	(, ')		,		11/10K
2) QC Check/Post Reprir Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost	(, ')				11/10K
2) QC Check/Post Reprir Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost	(, ')				11/10K
2) QC Check/Post Reprir Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost	(, ')				11/10K
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Lime Actions	(,) ;;;(0000\$<;;;(,)		Ghealth		
2) QC Check/Post Reprir Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost	()	ivelce Prepara	Control of the contro		11/10K
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection. 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Delections 2200018	(, ') >> \$3000];: ()	AR : Accident Repo	ring (530);	ILIC (280)	
2) QC Check/ Post Repair Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury : Date/Time Againts NA270217	(,) > \$3000]; ()	AR: Accident Repo	ring (\$30);	TriC (380) 540/343 \$120	
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury : Delections Actions NADDOM: Injury : Claimanus Particulars Driver/Owner:	(,) > \$3000]; ()	AR: Accident Repo DA: Da maga Asse TF: Toving Fee FT: Follow-Throu	rting (\$30); parcent (\$100); ph Survey (Basury	# (20) \$150	
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury : Date/Time Addition NA270217	(,) >> \$3000]; ()	AR: Accident Report DA: Da nega Asse TF: Toving Fee FT: Follow-Throu PT: Follow-Throu For elsi ning again	the Source (\$100); The Source (\$100); The Source (\$100); The Source (\$100);	TPIC (380) \$120 \$120 \$70/343 \$120 \$120 \$120 \$120	
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Agains NA2702217 Taumanus Particulars river/Owner: contactivo:	(, ') >> \$3000];: () 1) 2) 3) 4) 5	AR: Accident Report DA: Da maga Asse TF: Toving Fee FT: Follow-Throu PT: Follow-Throu Forelal nine azalu) TR: Re-juspeellor) NI: Idao DA + SI	ring (\$30); st Mic Only (wef st Mic Only (wef	Tric (380) \$120 \$120 \$120 \$120	
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury : Detained Actions NADDOM 7: Injury a continuous particulars priver/Owner:	(, ') >> \$3000];: () 1) 2) 3) 4) 5	AR: Accident Report DA: Da mage Asse TF: Toving Fee FT: Follow-Throu For claim in a sain) TR: Re-inspection) NI: Idao DA + Si) NTUC Additional	VEL Survey Services: . VEL Survey Survey (\$100); Survey (\$200);	Tr(C (\$80) \$120 \$75 \$75 \$75	
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury : Detertime Actions NA220217: Itaurianus Barriculaus river/Owner: contactiblo: camaged Portion:	(,) > \$3000];: () 1) 2) 3) 4) 5	AR: Accident Report DA: Da mage Asse DA: Da mage Asse TF: Toving Fee FT: Follow-Throu FT: Follow-Throu For claiming again) TR: Re-inspection) NI: Idao DA + Si) NTUC Additional OD* * NS: Courtesy Ca	rung (530); stroent (5100); sh Survey gh Survey (Fasurv st INO Only (wef ART Survey Services: '	TPIC (380) \$120 \$120 \$70/343 \$120 \$120 \$120 \$120	
2) QC Check/Post Reprir Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury : Date/Time Acquisits NA2202217 Claumanus Particulars river/Ovner: contactivo:	(,) > \$3000];: () 1) 2) 3) 4) 5	AR: Accident Report DA: Da mage Asse TF: Toving Fee FT: Follow-Throu FT: Follow-Throu For claim in Eastin) TR: Re-inspection) NI: Idao DA + Si) NTUC Additional OD: *No: Espair Co-c *No: Espair Co-c *No: Fost Renuir	ring (S30); isroent (\$100); isroent (\$100); is Survey gh Survey (Fasurv it INO Only (wef it RT Survey Services: ' ' ' ' ' ' ' Tpt Allowance rdination Inspection .	TMC (280) \$100 \$55 \$100 \$55 \$100 \$55	
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury : Deta Time / Regions NA2202277; Slaumanus Barnenhars Priver/Owner: Contactifio:	(,) > \$3000];: () 1) 2) 3) 4) 5	AR: Accident Report DA: Da mage Asse DA: Da mage Asse TF: Toving Fee FT: Follow-Throu PT: Follow-Throu For clai nine azeita) TR: Re-inspection) NI: Idao DA + SI) NTUC Additional OD* *No: Expair Co-c *No: Expair Co-c *No: Expair Co-c *No: Fost Repuir *No: DY / Collect	rting (S30); isroent (\$100); i	Tr(C (\$80) \$120 \$75 \$160 \$25 \$10 \$10	THE STATE OF THE S
2) QC Check/Post Reprir Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury : Detections Regulations NADDOM 7: State time Regulations Priver/Overser: Contactifio: Ramaged Portion: C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	(,) > \$3000];: () 1) 2) 3) 4) 5	AR: Accident Report DA: Da mage Asse DA: Da mage Asse TF: Toving Fee FT: Follow-Throu PT: Follow-Throu For clai nine azeita) TR: Re-inspection) NI: Idao DA + SI) NTUC Additional OD* *No: Expair Co-c *No: Expair Co-c *No: Expair Co-c *No: Fost Repuir *No: DY / Collect	rting (S30); isroent (\$100); isroent (\$100); isroent (\$100); isroent (\$100); isroent (\$100); isroent (\$100) (wef isroent (TNIC (\$80) \$ (\$0/343) \$ (\$20) \$ 75 \$ \$160 \$ \$5 \$ \$10 \$ \$25 \$ \$6in \$ \$5	THE STATE OF THE S

٠,



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT	STATEMENT
Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	22/08/2022 15:42 (SGT) Driver 21/08/2022 22:00 (SGT) Jurong West Ave 2, Singapore - Singapore
DETAILS OF	OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	PC5189B
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	Yes POH TIONG CHOO LOGISTICS LIMITED 1XXXXX049H lichin.tan@ptclogistics.com.sg (Phone) +65-66628849
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC INSURANCE COMPANY	Toyota Hiace - Employment No - Reporting only Commercial vehicle Manual 2982
Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number	MS First Capital Insurance Ltd D-22099590MFBP/1
Name of Driver Passport No/FIN Date Of Birth Occupation	YE XIANYOU GXXXX305W 20/01/1974 Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 15/02/2006 Driving experience 16 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-98620139 Alt, Phone Number **Email Address** lichin.tan@ptclogistics.com.sg BLK 673C JURONG WEST STREET 65 #15-42 Address Address complement 643673 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Head to Rear Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Dry Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No 2 Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Jurong West Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Name (Phone) +65-18002689999 Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-62672438 700 Corporation Road Singapore 649818 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220822/2083 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 FBS8681H Vehicle Registration Number

Honda

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Motorovolo
Name of Driver	Motorcycle TOH CHIN HUAT
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-88115734
Address	(1 110116) 703-881 13734
Address complement	
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	201
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender	TOH CHIN HUAT
Phone No	- (Phone) +65-88115734
Address	-
Address Complement	
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBS8681H
Were seat belts worn?	-
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes

1/30/2020

Protected By Syrianton

× ••

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder antifor the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any willful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>reputillate policy.linbility</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any talse reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurars of the GiA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary
 investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquires by me;
 - (IV) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Oriver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnol's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.1

1/30/2020	Protected By Symentec (A) PC5189
	SKETCH PLAN (A) PC5189 (B) FBS86 (B) FBS86 (C) FBS86
	DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
	Refer to the police report. 1/20220822/2083
	DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.
	Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Name: NRIC/FIN No.;





1 of 3 Report No. T/20220822/2083

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 22/08/2022 07:33		ade:	Vide Report No.: E/20220821/0155	Station Diary No.: 17			
Informant'	s Particu	lars		THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY			
Name of Informant: YE XIANYOU			Address: APT BLK 460 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 4 #07-53 SINGAPORE 680460				
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G7001305W			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 98620139			
Nationality: CHINESE			Email:				
Sex: Male	Age: 48	Date of Birth: 20/01/1974	Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation: Management executive		tive	Driving Licence Information Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry: 09/11/2026			

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambular	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident: 21/08/2022 22:00	Type of Locations Bend
Weather:	<u> </u> <u>2</u>	Road Surface:	R	oad Speed Limit:
Clear Traffic Flow:		ory raffic Control:	Tr	affic Volume:
	sion:			nyone conveyed by

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBS8681H	Motorcycle	HONDA				0
PC5189B	Bus/Coach/Mi nibus	TOYOTA	HIACE	Silver		0

Details of Person Involved	[5] 两年 [1] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



T/20220822/2083

2 of 3

Report No. T/20220822/2083

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver						The state of the s
Name	YE XIANYOU		D No.		G7001305W	
Related Vehicle	PC5189B (Bus/Coach/Minibus)		Conta	ct No.	98620139	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: 09/11/2026
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis				NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL Degree				

Brief Details.

On 21/08/2022 at about 2200hrs, I was travelling on Jurong West Avenue 2 towards Jalan Bahar on my company vehicle PC5189B. I was driving around 50km/h along the road. When I drove past, I noticed there were some road works on the road, hence I slowed down my vehicle. I was at the leftmost lane. As I was driving, I did not noticed any vehicles in front of me. The road had some bends on it. At some point, I felt an impact. Immediately after I collided with the motorcycle (FBS8681H), I stopped my minibus at the road side. I alighted from my vehicle and noticed the motorcyclist was lying on the road, condition conscious. I helped him out by holding onto him, and slowly shift him to the road curb. There were passersby at the scene as well and they assisted to call for ambulance. While waiting for ambulance, I passed him my driver's license and gave him my handphone number.

Afterwards, the ambulance arrived and made a check on the motorcyclist and he was conveyed to the hospital. As my phone ran out of battery, I told the paramedics that I will drive off to charge my phone. They agreed on letting me to leave the scene.

I wish to state that I do not have any recordings in my vehicle.





T/20220822/2083

3 of 3

Report No. T/20220822/2083

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: J / SGT 2 ALDON CHUA JUN WEI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time:
Not applicable	22/08/2022 07:33
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
STAFF SGT SYED MUHAMMAD ISA BIN OMAR ALHABSHEF	
Contact No.: 65476187	
NP168	



傳長春儲運有限公司 Poh Tiong Choon Logistics Limited

22nd August 2022

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RE: COMPANY VEHICLE AUTHORISATION

This is to certify Mr. Ye Xianyou, FIN: GXXXX305W is under employment by our Company since 21st January 2000.

Ye Xianyou is holding the position of Assistant Manager and has been authorized to drive our company vehicle upon his employment with us. He has been driving our company vehicle – PC5189B for working purpose.

Yours faithfully,

Tan Li Chin

Poh Tiong Choon Logistics Limited









PCV Accident Report (For Reporting only)



Braddell	Sin Ming Sg. Kadut	Pandan	Loyang	
Section A - To Be (Completed By Driver Who Is		Coyang	Jbi
Date & Time of Accident		involved in The A	ccident	A PROPERTY OF LAND ASSESSMENT
Date & Time of Reporting	Date: 21 08 2022		Time: 23=00	
Place of Accident			Time:	
Vehicle Reg. No. :	Jurong west Aver	rue 2		
	PC5189B	Make / Mo:lel	Toyota Hia	ce DX Bus
	Accident : Goods transportation / private	usage / others:		ne afterwork
	anyou	NRIC / FIN No.	970013050	N
Postcode (1) 3	k 673C Jurong C	Nest Stes	#15-42	
Postcode 6436	7 13	Date Of Birth	20/01/1974	
Email:		Handphone :	98620139	
		Cende	Male / Female	8—
	/ Sales / Retiree / Housewife / Technica	I / Education / Others	Assistant n	nanager
	Own Damage / Reporting Only		Licence F	Pass Date
		ng Experience :		
Owner's Emailes; (ichin Relationship with Owner E	tan@ptclogistics.com/Control	Jet 10: 666788	849 Videa: YIH	No- 06 BX:
Vehicle Towed In ?	Yes 7 No My Insurance Company	C / Company Reg. No		
Police Reported ?	Yes / No Police Report Reference	1,121		
Company's Vehicle ?	Yes / No Insurance Policy No:	111-0	2099590m	-
Do you have witness?		nensive / Third Party Fire 8		
(If Yes, Witness Name & Cont				
Weather Condition	Clear Cloudy / Light Rains /	Heavy Rains		
Road Condition		one injuried in the accident	?	Yes /_No-
Other vehicle or property dama	age ? Yes No Was Notic	ce of Intended Prosecution	given ?	Yes / No
Describe How Accident Happe	ned : Please use <u>SKETCH PLAN</u> for a			103 / 140
Third Party's Details (Use	Annex 2 for Chain Collision as a	ttachment)	or accident scene	
	HONDA Motorcycle	Vehicle Reg. No	FACCIO	a transfer
Name of Driver :	toh chin Huat	NRIC No.	FBS 868	
Insurance Company :			10011	
Driver's Declaration:	I declare that the information giv	Handphone en in this report are true	18811 573	3 +
I undertake to assume full re	sponsibilities for all consequences	should any part given a	bove be untrue.	
Signature	No	Date	180 / 22	7075



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 04E580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Molor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

BUSES - FLEET

Type of Cover.

: Third Party

Certificate No.

: D-22099590MFBP/1

Vehicle No / Chassis No.

: PC5189B / KDH2010181080

Name of Insured

: POH TIONG CHOON LOGISTICS LIMITED

Period Of Insurance

: 01.07.2022 To 30.06.2023

Insured Estimated Value

: 0.00

Excess:

SGD3,500.00 SECTION II AN ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF SGD2,500.00 ON SECTION II IS IMPOSED ON THOSE DRIVERS WHO ARE BELOW 23 YEARS OLD AND/OR WHO HAVE LESS THAN 3 YEARS OF DRIVING EXPERIENCE ALL EXCESS AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO GST

Authorised Driver* ANY AUTHORISED DRIVER

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

Any Person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use*

Use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Insured's business (as specified in the Schedule).

The Policy does not cover:-

(1) Use for racing, pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

> > LIC.

SUSAN/D0069/MZ601

Issued at Singapore on 30.06.2022

Authorised Signature